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CHAPTER 180—S. F. No. 124
[Coded]

An act relating to a county historical society tax levy.
. Be if enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:
Section 1. [138.071] County historical societies, tax
levies. In any county of the state, except a county in which
is located a city of the first class, the board of county ¢om-
missioners may make a special tax levy upon all the taxable
property in the county of not to exceed one-half of one mill
The proceeds from such tax shall be placed in a separate fund,
in the control of the county hoard, for the support of the
County Historical Society. .
Approved March 31, 1953. TN
CHAPTER 181—S5. F. No. 156

et
[Not Coded]

An aet relating to the register of deeds of any county haov-
ing over 7,000 and less than 8,000 inhabitants according to the
1950 fede'ro:l census and less thcm 20 full and fractional con-
gressional townships.

Be it enacted by the Legis]ature'of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. Benton County; register of deeds; fees and
salary In any county having over 7,000 and less than 8,000
inhabitants according to the 1950 federal census and less than
20 full and fractional congressional townships, where the fees
of the register of deeds do not aggregate $2,700 at the end of
the calendar year 1953 and each year thereafter, the register
of deeds may file with the county auditor of such county a
sworn statement showing the total amount of fees received by
him during the calendar years, whereupon the auditor shall
issue to the register of deeds a warrant drawn upon the county
revenue fund for the difference between the aggregate amount

of fees received by him and the sum of $2,700.

Approved March 31, 1953,

CHAPTER 182—S. F. No. 167

[Not Coded]

An act fiving the salary of county auditors aend county
treasurer in certain countzes



